Charter Township of Ypsilanti RESOLUTION NO. 2023-18

APPROVAL OF EARLY VOTING LOCATIONS

Whereas, early voting must be available to every voter for at least eight hours per day during the mandatory nine-day period;

Whereas, Michigan Election Law, MCL 168.662(1) requires the approval of the location of

early voting locations,

Now therefore be it RESOLVED, that the Ypsilanti Township Board of Trustees approves the following locations for early voting;

7200 S. Huron River Dr. Ypsilanti MI 48197, and

2025 E. Clark Rd, Ypsilanti MI 48198.

Be it further **RESOLVED**, that pursuant to Statute, the Township Clerk will notify all voters of their right to vote early including the exact locations available to each vote.

I, Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk of the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, County of Washtenaw, State of Michigan hereby certify the above resolution is a true and exact copy of Resolution No. 2023-18 approved by the Charter Township of Ypsilanti, Board of Trustees assembled at a Regular Meeting held on November 21, 2023.

Heather Jarrell Roe, Clerk

Charter Township of Ypsilanti

Heather Janell Roe